FORM PTO-1595	RECORDA	03 - 1	6-2004		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93)	Di-		IJISO ISIA I MARI BEDIR IBIDI IDIA ILDI		Tatell and Tradellark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011	3.8.64				
(exp.4/94)		1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1			- HP-W-L-
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Patents and	1026	95498	ginal	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)		
John D. Morris MAR 0 8 2004			Name: Nalco Co	ompany	
Barbara E. Moriarty					
Mingli Wei	Name of the state	7	Internal Address	s:	
Patrick G. Murray	Whater Care				
Jerry L. Reddinge					
Additional names(s) of conveying	g party (ies) attached? Yes	No X			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger		Street Address: 1	1601 W. Die	<u>ehl Road</u>
Security Agreement	Change of	Name	City: Naperville	State: IL	ZIP: <u>60563</u>
Other			Additional names(s	s) & address((es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: March 1, 2	<u>2004</u>				
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):				
If this document is being fi	iled together with a new ap	plication, the	execution date of the	e application	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):			B. Patent No.(s)		
10/658,715					
10/030,/13					
·	Additional nu	ımbers attache	d: Yes No X	X	
5. Name and address of party	to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1		
concerning document shou					
_					
Name: Margaret M. Brumn	<u>n</u>				
Patent and Licensing Dept			7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)	<u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: Nalco Co	mpany	-			
			Enclosed		
			X Authorize	ed to be char	rged to deposit account
					P ()
Campad Addings 1001 IV I	D1.1.1 D = 1		0.75		44.040-
Street Address: 1601 W. Diehl Road			8. Deposit account number: 14-0105		
	μ.			****	
City: Naperville State: I	llinois ZIP: 60563-1198		(Attach dunlicate	conv of this r	page if paying by deposit account)
			(record dupireate	copy or this p	rage if paying by deposit accounty
15/2004 LINJELLER 00000143 1401/		NOT USE TH	IIS SDACE		
FC:8021 40.00 DA	۳۵	NOT OBE II	IIO DI NCL		
9. Statement and signature.			**		
	edge and belief, the forego	ing informatic	on is true and correct	and any atta	ached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	G		may will	and topy to a date copy of the
5	4.4	4	. /)		. 4
Margaret M. Brumm Reg	No. 33,655	arapret	M. Drumm	À	Tank 3 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Tota	l number of pages including of	over sheet, atta	chments, and documen	nt:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O Box 1450

ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNOR(S), John D. Morris, Barbara E. Moriarty, Mingli Wei, Patrick G. Murray, and Jerry L. Reddinger have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FLUORESCENT MONOMERS AND TAGGED TREATMENT POLYMERS CONTAINING SAME FOR USE IN INDUSTRIAL WATER SYSTEMS

an invention which is fully described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/658,715, filed on September 9, 2003; and

The ASSIGNEE, NALCO COMPANY, a DELAWARE corporation having its principal office at 1601 West Diehl Road, in Naperville, Illinois, 60563-1198, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon.

The Assignor(s) also assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any patent application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor(s) further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Patent Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignor(s) further agrees to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts, and any other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor(s) vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor(s) will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 015064 FRAME: 0067

	Inited States is authorized and requested to issue (Assignee. The Assignor(s) also authorizes and
requests the equivalent authorities in foreign	countries to issue the patents of foreign countries
Assignee.	^
John S. Mour	Darbora & Morra
John D. Morris	Barbara E. Moriarty
1301 Ivy Lane #103	1452 N. Oak Street
Naperville, Illinois 60563	Palatine, Illinois 60067
STATE OF Illinois	STATE OF Illinois
COUNTY OF Du Page)ss	COUNTY OF Dulage)ss
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>b</u> ¹ day of <u>annay</u> 2004.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of the 2004.
Mily Public July	Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Jennifer S. Fliday NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: FEBRUARY 20, 2007	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Jennifer 3 Fliday NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: FEBRUARY 20, 2007
Mingli Wei	Jatul J. Munay Patrick G. Murray
2016 Chang Court	1737 Columbine Court
Naperville, Illinois, 60540	Yorkville, Illinois 60560
STATE OF Illusia)	STATE OF TILIN U/S
STATE OF Illusia) COUNTY OF Du Page) ss	COUNTY OF ILLIT CICLITY)SSS
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>u</u> day of <u>priving</u> 2004.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this L day of LINUCITY 004.
Votary Pholic	MMULLI 40MNSON Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Jennifer S. Fliday NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES: FEBRUARY 20, 2007	OFFICIAL SEAL TRACY JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS Y COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/03/2007

PATENT REEL: 015064 FRAME: 0068

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor(s) also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

1403 Pearl Cove 2156 WE STWIND DR

311104 Round Rock, Texas 78681 KINGSPORT, TN 37660

STATE OF TENNESSEE)

COUNTY OF Sullivan)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Istay of March 2004.

Mary Public

RECORDED: 03/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 015064 FRAME: 0069